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Project No.: PL 34-19 — SSHS RFP No. 730-5-1057-L-YIG

Date of Communication:

06-28-17

07-02-17 to 07-05-17

07-05-17

07-05-17

07-06-17

07-06-17

08-02-17

08-02-17

08-03-17

08-03-17

08-16-17

08-16-17

08-18-17

08-20-17

08-21-17

08-21-17
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In the Appeal of: Core Tech International

To:

DAG Espaldon
AAG Taitano

DAG Espaldon
& other Staff Attys.

AAG Taitano (and from)*
Rey Renaldo, CIP*
Rey Renaldo, CIP

DAG Espaldon & other
Staff Attys.

John Calanayan &
Rey Renaldo, CIP

AAG Taitano and from*

AAG Taitano and from*

Messrs. Calanayan
And Junio, and AAG Taitano

AAG Keeler and to
AAG Taitano

Messrs. Calanayan and
Junio, from AAG Taitano

AAG Taitano and to
AAG Keeler

AAG Taitano
AAG Keeler (x4) and
To (x3) AAG Taitano

CIP’s Calanayan (x2)

Office of Public Accountability Docket No. OPA-PA-17-009

Re:

GEDA Drafts

IFB Status Memos

And comments and proposals
Comments on Public Laws
Comments on Draft [FB
Comments on Draft IFB
Comments on Draft IFB
Draft Comments on RFI and
Project Status

Draft Comments on RFI and
Project Status

Draft Comments on RFI

Draft Comments on RFI
& Advice

Draft Comments on RFI
& Advise

Draft Comments on RFI
& Advice

Continued discussion re
Draft RFI’s

Draft Responses to revised
RFT’s

AAG Taitano’s comments
RFT’s

Comments on revised Draft
Responses to RFI’s



#

Date of Communication:

08-23-17

08-25-17

08-25-17

08-25-17

08-26-17

08-28-17

09-17-17

09-21-17

09-22-17

09-22-17

09-26-17

09-27-17

To:

AAG Keeler and to
AAG Taitano

CIP’s Calanayan

AAG Taitano (x3)

And from (x3)*

Selection Committee and
Staff and to AAG Keeler
From Superintendent Fernandez
AAG Taitano

AAG Keeler and to

And from AAG Taitano
And from Superintendent
Fernandez

Acting DAG Taitano
Acting DAG Taitano
Acting DAG Taitano

Acting Dir. Pierce

Acting DAG Taitano

AAG Taitano

AAG Keeler and to
AAG Taitano*

*Represents series of emails re the same subject.
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Office of Public Accountability Docket No. OPA-PA-17-009

Re:

Issues related to Proc. Record
Proposed Supplemental Pre
Bid Conference

Determination — re Pre-Bid
Conference

Draft Determination letter

Notice to Bidders

Draft Determination letter

Comments on CTI’s protest

Draft response and notes re
CTT’s protest

Revised draft response to
CTTI’s protest

Comment on revised draft
Response to CTT’s protest

Finalized draft response to
Protest and determination to
Cancel

Revisions to draft response to
protest



