

Office of the Attorney General
Elizabeth Barrett-Anderson
Attorney General of Guam
Solicitor Division
590 S. Marine Corps Drive
ITC Bldg., Ste. 802
Tamuning, Guam 96913 ● USA
Tel. (671) 475-3324 Fax. (671) 472-2493
www.guamag.org

RECEIVED

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT APPEALS

DATE: 0 · 24 · 17

TIME: 3:40 DAM DPM BY:

FILE NO OPA-PA: 17.009

Attorneys for the Government of Guam

## IN THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT APPEAL

IN THE APPEAL OF:	) DOCKET NO. <b>OPA-PA-17-009</b>
CORE TECH INTERNATIONAL CORP.,	) ) )
Appellant,	) ATTORNEY CLIENT LOG SHEET
AND	) )
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS,	, ) )
Purchasing Agency.	) ) )

Submitted this 24th day of October, 2017.

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Elizabeth Barrett-Anderson, Attorney General

By:

SHANNON TAITANO

Assistant Attorney General

**Project No.**: PL 34-19 – SSHS RFP No. 730-5-1057-L-YIG

<b>Date of Communication:</b>	<u>To</u> :	<u>Re</u> :
06-28-17	DAG Espaldon AAG Taitano	GEDA Drafts
07-02-17 to 07-05-17	DAG Espaldon & other Staff Attys.	IFB Status Memos And comments and proposals
07-05-17	AAG Taitano (and from)*	Comments on Public Laws
07-05-17	Rey Renaldo, CIP*	Comments on Draft IFB
07-06-17	Rey Renaldo, CIP	Comments on Draft IFB
07-06-17	DAG Espaldon & other Staff Attys.	Comments on Draft IFB
08-02-17	John Calanayan & Rey Renaldo, CIP	Draft Comments on RFI and Project Status
08-02-17	AAG Taitano and from*	Draft Comments on RFI and Project Status
08-03-17	AAG Taitano and from*	Draft Comments on RFI
08-03-17	Messrs. Calanayan And Junio, and AAG Taitano	Draft Comments on RFI & Advice
08-16-17	AAG Keeler and to AAG Taitano	Draft Comments on RFI & Advise
08-16-17	Messrs. Calanayan and Junio, from AAG Taitano	Draft Comments on RFI & Advice
08-18-17	AAG Taitano and to AAG Keeler	Continued discussion re Draft RFI's
08-20-17	AAG Taitano	Draft Responses to revised RFI's
08-21-17	AAG Keeler (x4) and To (x3) AAG Taitano	AAG Taitano's comments RFI's
08-21-17	CIP's Calanayan (x2)	Comments on revised Draft Responses to RFI's

<b>Date of Communication:</b>	<u>To</u> :	Re:
08-23-17	AAG Keeler and to AAG Taitano	Issues related to Proc. Record
08-25-17	CIP's Calanayan	Proposed Supplemental Pre Bid Conference
08-25-17	AAG Taitano (x3) And from (x3)*	Determination – re Pre-Bid Conference
08-25-17	Selection Committee and Staff and to AAG Keeler From Superintendent Fernandez	Draft Determination letter
08-26-17	AAG Taitano	Notice to Bidders
08-28-17	AAG Keeler and to And from AAG Taitano And from Superintendent Fernandez	Draft Determination letter
09-17-17	Acting DAG Taitano	Comments on CTI's protest
09-21-17	Acting DAG Taitano	Draft response and notes re CTI's protest
09-22-17	Acting DAG Taitano Acting Dir. Pierce	Revised draft response to CTI's protest
09-22-17	Acting DAG Taitano	Comment on revised draft Response to CTI's protest
09-26-17	AAG Taitano	Finalized draft response to Protest and determination to Cancel
09-27-17	AAG Keeler and to AAG Taitano*	Revisions to draft response to protest

<sup>\*</sup>Represents series of emails re the same subject.